

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.309 OF 2024.

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019.

Satyawan Gopinath Shetye

...Appellant.

Versus

Mr. Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye (deceased)
and Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Onkar Warange for the appellant.

Mr. Abhay D. Parab a/w. Mr. Digvijay Rane for respondent Nos. 1A, 1B.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 1st July, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Interim Application has been preferred seeking condonation of delay of 1 year and 82 days caused in preferring present Interim Application for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4.
2. Issue notice to the proposed respondent Nos.4(1), 4(2) and 4(3) returnable on **22nd July, 2024.**
3. In addition to Court notice, applicants to serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]