



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2024**  
**AND**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019**

Satyawan Gopinath Shetye

...Appellant.

**Versus**

Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye

Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Omkar V. Warange for the Appellant.*

*Mr Abhay D. Parab for the Respondent No.1A and 1B.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram :** Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

**Date :** July 22, 2024.

**P. C. :**

1. Returnable date of notices to the proposed Respondents is extended by three weeks from today. Stand over to **12<sup>th</sup> August 2024**.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**